RESOLUTION 2021 - 21

A RESOLUTION TO REVOKE RESOLUTION 2021 – 4 WHICH ESTABLISHED ALTERNATE MEETING PLACE AND ADDITIONAL DATES FOR LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY COMMISSION MEETINGS DUE TO SOCIAL DISTANCING

WHEREAS, Resolution 2021-1 established regular Lewis and Clark County Commission (Commission) meeting dates and times in accordance with Mont. Code Ann. § 7-5-2122; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2021- 4 established alternative meeting place and additional dates for Commission meetings due to social distancing requirements; and

WHEREAS, the Commission wishes to return to conducting its regularly scheduled meetings in person as set forth in Resolution 2021-1; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution 2021-4 is hereby revoked effective April 5, 2021.

DATED this 25th day of March, 2021.

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Andy Hunthausen, Chair

TEST CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF

Amy Reeves, Clerk of the Board